; FORN MJST BE TYPED SIDE ONE 0 R ' G v
! ' STATE" CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS API ¥O. 15- 055-21,439& _I_N.AL_
| . « OIL & GAS CONSERVATIOR DIVISION -
‘ WELL COMPLETION FORM County _Flpney ;
ACO-1 MELL HISTORY NE  NW y —
| DESCRIPTION OF WELL AKD LEASE - SW - - sec, 36 Tup. 235 pge. 34 oM
; Operator: License # _ 6417 a0zp12° Feet fron@ (circle one) Line of Section
} Hame: _ Union Pacific Resources Company 2930120 Feet frmﬁ:SH (circle one) Line of Section
Address _ P.0. Box 7, MS 3006 Footages Calculatgg from Nesrest Qutside Section Corner:
| NE, NW or SW (circle one)
| M-53006
| ' Lease Name _ JOSS well # 3
1 City/State/2ip __ Ft. Worth, Tx. 76101-0007
| Field Name Hugoton
Purchaser: Kansas-Nebraska Energy
i Cho Producing Formation Chase
rator Contact Person:
ope £50 Elevation: Ground 29d9.2 X8 2924.2
817, 877-6%30
Phone ¢ ) = . 27520
Total Depth 2770 PBYD
Contractor: Name: 30684 ] 1013.78"
S Pi d ted .
License: ABERCROMBIE RTD, INC. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes _ MX No
Wellsite Geologist: .
If yes, show depth set Feet
Designate Type of Conpletion
XX Hew Well Re-Entry Hor;kgpg\e{r;@q.“,-qn.-ﬁ 1f Altermate Il completion, cement circulated from
™ - PRSP ) el )
oil SWD sIowEANEAS CRBipIRABEN Lo ¥setidepth to w/ sX cmt.
XL Gas ENKR SIGW -
ory Other (Core, WsW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) | Orilling Fluid Management Plan ALT | 91 H-14. 27
JUL ] { 1995 tvata must be collected from the Reserve%it)
1f Workover: : |
) Operator: B MG RO | l.-Chlaride content ppm fluid volume bbls
AUl P VT TUTYTLIITY |4 (}l\l ———iirrrm——
| Well Name: WICHITA K8 | pevatering method useq  Eveporation ,
—
| Comp. Date Old Total Depth" Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
| )
| Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Inj/sSWD
| Plug 8ack PRTD Operator Name
Commingled Docket No.
bual Completion Docket No. Lease Name License No.
Other (SWD or Inj?) Docket Ko.
02/17/96 2-20-96 04/19/96 Quarter Sec. Twp. S Rng. E/W :
Spud Date Date Reached TD -Carﬁleticn bate County Docket Ho. |

INSTRUCTIONS: An original snd two copies of this form shall be filed with the Xanses Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market
- Room 2078, Wichita, Kensas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well.

Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 end 82-3-107 apply. Infermation on side two of this form will be held confidential for & period of ‘
12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form {(see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 |
months). One topy of all wireline logs and geclogist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS |
MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-11% form with all temporarily abandened wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge,

Signature ,{ /Beth Wetzel ., K.C.C. OFFICE USE OMLY
- . F Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Title Regulatory Analyst /Agent pate _ 07/03/96 c Wireline Log Received
c Geologist Report Received

Subiscribed end sworn to before me this 3 day of jv‘-b_ll
19 .
-

-~ ' Distribution
Q_ ( ( ) * (), | g Kce SWD/Rep NGPA
Notary Public L= KGS Plug Other |
(Specify) |
Date Comission Expires % - /‘m

LISA D. WINBURNE Form ACO-1 (7-91)
Notary Public

STATE OF TEXAS
My Comm. Exp 03/01/2900 |




L A Ao ,4; i=-" SIDE TWO
A . 3. o - .
Operator Name' Union] Pacyfl roes Company Lease Name _ JOSS wetlt # 3 X .
D East County Finney
Sec, 36  Twp. 235 Rge. 344 @
1 West
INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores.

Report all drilt stem tests giving

interval tested, time tool cpen and closed, flowing end shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached stetic level,

hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface during test. Attach extra sheet
if more space is needed.

Attach copy of log.

pritl Stem Tests Taken D Yes EE No m Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datuns D Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets.)
0 T Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Yes T3 o
Hollenburg 2450
Cores Teken O Yes & o " Herrington 2470
Electric Log Run By O o Krider 2500
(Submit Copy.) Winfield 2530
Fowanda 2590
Ltist All E.Logs Run: Fort Riley 2650
Ganma Ray, CCL
CASING RECORD

B:} N%u Used

Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

Y sk

1/sk

Protect Casing
Plug Back TD
Plug Off 2one

e
——

Purpose of String .. | Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks |Type end Percent
pbrilled Set (In 0.D.) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
LIte 300 sks| 3XCC, sFTToseal
Surface 12 3" 8 5/8" 28# 1013-78" 1¢ommon 150 sks Zﬁge;: 33CC
Allied Lite |500 sks |6% gel,;#flosea
Product!on 7 /8" 5 172" 14# 2770.74" {yee 125 sks | 108 salt
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING/SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth
Top Bottom] Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Perforate

PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Shots Per Foot Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
2 244-51,2466-84,2490-2506,2526-16 Acidize w/ 2500 glas 15% acid 2444-2546
1 2526-46. +150 ball sealers.
2 2526-46,2490-2506,2466- 84,2444-51-Reperforate| Fracture w/ 30,000 gals 65Q 2444-2546
Nitrogen Foam Pad
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run
2 3/8 2585" None ] Yes No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Inj.| Producing Meth
04/19/96 ocsmﬂouing DPurping D Gos Lift D Other (Explain)
Estimated Production 0il Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-0il Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 0 138 9 _—
Disposition of Gas: METHOD OF COMPLETION Production !nterval
D Vented @ Sold D Used on Lease 2444~

(1f vented, submit ACO-18.)

D Other (Specify) L -
*Acidize 04/10/96 w/ 3000 gals 7 1/2% HCL, Flush w/ 62bbls 2% KCL wtr.

D Open Hole ,Perf. D Dually Comp, D Comingled

!

2444° - 2546'




JUnion Pacific
"Resources

A Subsidsary of Union Pacific Carperation

July 9, 1996

State of Kansas Corporation Commission
Qil & Gas Conservation Division

130 South Market - Room 2078

Wichita, KS 67202

Re: Joss#3
Hugoton Field
Sec. 36-235-34W
Finney County
i To Whom It May Concemn:

Please find enclosed the Well Completion Formn (Form ACO-1), the Cementing Tickets and the Logs
for the above referenced well.

If you should have any questions, please call me at (817) 877-7958.
Sincerely,

UNION PACIFIC RESOURCES COMPANY

Beth Wetzel
Regulatory Analyst Agent
RECEINVED
cC/lif KANSAS CORPORAT NN COMBISSION
enclosures

JUL 70 i8¢

CONSERVATION DIVISIIN
WICHITA K&

Union Pacific Resources Company
P.O. Box 7

Fort Worth, Texas 76101-0007
817 / 877-6000

TWX 910 893 5024

Telex 758-447




contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

SIGNATURE e 2 VB B S5eesuan

" ALLIEC CEMENTING CD., INC. 3571
REMITTO PO.BOX 31 O R l G I N A L SERVICE pom'r
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 a Vie.s
' !
SEC. TWP. RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION |JOB STA JOB FINIS
DATE - 8-9€{ 3¢ | 23 Slon 2lo0 PLon
COUNTY ST.
LEASE 4055  |wELL# 3 LOCATION Bas Lowe RA+30 Tt IN-b) Eivge., EZ‘ 14
OLD OR XEW Circle one) Y S
CONTRACTOR & D.er e rowbie QTD*L/ OWNER ) Bl
TYPEOFJOB _ S,vpfFace CEMENT
HOLESIZE {9 '/¢ ™D, O~ '
CASING SIZE &% DEPTH [0/ AMOUNT ORDERE -2 o
TUBING SIZE DEPTH e YL e |
DRILL PIPE DEPTH
TOOL DEPTH o0
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON__ /50 Sks @ 222 _,080=
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT &2, ').3 POZMIX @
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 43 GEL 2 Sks @ 9% 252
PERFS. e '% RuI CHLORDE__J4 sks @ 2g2 _ 392%
Lite 200 ske @_(3 /895022
EQUIPMENT _Flo~Sal 75% 2 @_ & S4 22
@
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER Lol .
gULE%%CK HELPER [k v - HANDLING __ 450 stts @ _[22 272;9"
‘L ?lgﬂxﬁrf: Ty ‘J -~
4 35" DRIVER B_PA{MIQAQ COROR A IFBAG}“E 4 Dor s fuilo =
BULK TRUCK
25
# 21y  DRIVER el i 16 e, ToraL 4, 6332
REMARKS: CONSERVATISN Division SERVICE
. WICHITA, K8
DEPTH OF JOB 1019
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE Y5 e
: EXTRA FOOTAGE ! @ H{? 2928
Plue, Q500 MILEAGE @ 539
Cemeat “)»0 C rc. (/SBR) ) PLUG_M_&LL&__@ On L0
.Z VA LR @
| . . roraL _917%
cHARGETO: _ Mhopcvambre XTD
STREET __ o .Mz ¥ S04 FLOAT EQUIPMENT
. ' LY
ary WA NSX e STATE ZIp&1202- 4385 % ¥y -
@ 1352
@ —
@ 18322
@
@
00
TOTAL _S (&
o TAX
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment ~ 1OTAL CHARGE
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS




CALLIEL CEMENTING CD., INC. 3385

REMITTO PO.BOX 31 O R | G | N A L SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 Ca f/<y
SEC. TWP. RANG CALLED OUT ON LOCAT]ON JOB START JOB FINISH
oate 20/9% 3¢ | 235 544, S oty o 5 G L1020 sy 1] 20 Ay

LEasE J©55  |wELL# 3 LOCATION /72/¢ e 2N ;’;’ y 5/5 (:_91;1!1:1;/\;\/ SB?;E

OLD OR §EWXCircle one) 7

CONTRACTOR A4 e r e rembi'e ATH %Y OWNER URFE .
TYPEQFIOB & sl 54, Frod Cso CEMENT
HOLESIZE 7 % TD. 2775 ,
CASINGSIZE § % j4% peprH 277/ AMOUNT ORDERED _2¢oz4 / Hy A Sweer
TUBING SIZE DEPTH 588 sKs Linbr I % Zf)o~5<a/
DRILL PIPE DEPTH [1255Ks S C |l T s /7
TOOL DEPTH .
PRES. MAX___ Y22 MINIMUM _ /7§ COMMON @
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 2.7 POZMIX @
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 27 GEL @
PERFS. _ CHLORIDE @

. Asc 125 <¥s @

I 770 yid
EQUIPMENT de  Soo SKs @ f3° é;%ﬂ =

Selt 12 - @_7e =

- {5 7
‘PUMPTRUCK _ CEMENTER __ 7% > Elo-Sed_ 15 @ )& /7571 LT
8 J¢c HELPER T<rry e_[= ch-;y
- HANDLING __ A2¢ 4¥s @ 12 b5 422
BULK TRUCK : MILEAGE - VA 9350 =
$# 725 DRIVER & ©4 4/ —HE Poc Sbinle
BULK TRUCK - -
ey e 45
us DRIVER /5 /9 TOTAL ——
&97/- 5%
REMARKS: SERVICE
/m g Seoga! MludSucer ey Kt DEPTH OF JOB 2777
L[Sk Lile Conl Cogun/t4 495 ks PUMP TRUCK CHARGE o3
it /TG ks HS.C Wmshoy Smp Alimer EXTRAFOOTAGE @
/ra-p //m/ LS plecs 70 LKl Lanet MILEAGE 2g - /S @235 5;2“30
//0/4 Flos = feld Cemenr= Dicd Crcalste PLUG_S574. Hpbbet @ =2
' @
@
30
TOTAL _|, JAT—
CHARGETO: A berCromb/c A1P

STREETM FLOAT EQUIPMENT
crry WY 2 STATE !ﬂ}mﬁeaz 7Pl 202-S283

5% Gufd=S fire @ 6522
|~ S4 HEy Ipwserr @ 2632
[p-5% CenligliZers @ _ 560 =
| =558 Cepenlasfe 1922

@

TOTAL 1332

TAX

To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment TOTAL CHARGE
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or DISCOUNT IE PAID IN 30 DAYS
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was

done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agentor . -

contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND

CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse. sxde

SIGNATURE 2.2l S . 6.4;44»:_,




